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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Name

Code No.
Batch No.

Mfg.Date

Date of Analysis

Retest Date

PHENYL MERCURY ACETATE 98% For Synthesis

B-01674

BC08240428

AUG-2024

08/08/2024

SEP-2029

TEST SPECIFICATION RESULT

Appearance White to yellow
crystalline powder or
powder

Pale yellow powder

Assay (ex Hg) 98 - 100.5% 99.85%

Melting range 151 °C149 - 153°C

Residue on ignition Max 0.2% 0.018%

Mercuric salts and heavy
metals

Passes test as per USP Passes test 

Polymer curated benzene
compounds

Max 1.5%


